

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 54 OF 2006

D. NAVEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malika Choudhry, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he

Place the matter after one week to enable learned counsel for t

petitioner to obtain instructions from the client as to wh

ether she is

agreeable for transfer the case to Chittor District, Andhra Pradesh instead

of Chennai, as would appear from the letter sent by respondent to this

Court.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master